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Use Allen Key
(Included)

1-800-544-1108

● Work in a spacious area and near where the unit will be used, preferably on a
carpet, or use a piece of the cardboard packaging to protect your floor and
product.
Make sure all parts are included. Most parts are labeled or stamped on the raw
edge.
Read each step carefully. It is very important that each step of the instructions is
performed in the correct order. If these steps are not followed in sequence.
assembly difficulties will occure.
This product may contain small components. Please ensure that they are kept
away from small children.
This product is designed for home use and not intended for commercial use.

●

●

●

●

Limited 1 Year Warranty



• CAUTION: ANY MATTRESS USED IN THIS CRIB MUST BE AT LEAST 27-1/4 INCHES BY 51-5/8
INCHES (69CM BY 131CM) WITH A THICKNESS NOT EXCEEDING 6 INCHES (15CM).

• Failure to follow these warnings and assembly instructions could result in serious injury or death. DO NOT use this crib if you cannot follow the exact

accompanying instructions.

• Read all instructions before use of crib. KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE.

• Check this product for damaged hardware, loose joints, loose bolts or other fasteners, missing parts or sharp edges before and after assembly and

frequently during use. Securely tighten loose bolts and other fasteners. DO NOT use crib if any parts are missing, damaged or broken. Contact a

customer service representative at 1-800-544-1108 for replacement parts and instructional literature if needed. DO NOT substitute parts.

• Infants can suffocate on soft bedding. NEVER add a pillow or comforter. NEVER place additional padding under an infant.

• To reduce the risk of SIDS, pediatricians recommend healthy infants be placed on their backs to sleep, unless otherwise advised by your physician.

STRANGULATION HAZARD :

• DO NOT place crib near window where cords from blinds or drapes may strangle a child.

• Strings can cause strangulation! DO NOT place items with a string around a child's neck, such as hood strings or pacifier cords. DO NOT suspend

strings over a crib or attach strings to toys.

• To help prevent strangulation tighten all fasteners. A child can trap parts of the body or clothing on loose fasteners.

FALL HAZARD :
• When child is able to pull to standing position, set mattress to lowest position and remove bumper pads, large toys and other objects that could serve

as steps for climbing out.

• Stop using the crib when child begins to climb out or reaches the height of 35 inches (89 cm).

• If refinishing, use a non-toxic finish specified for children's products.

• NEVER use plastic shipping bags or other plastic film as mattress covers because they can cause suffocation.

• Replace teething rail if damaged, cracked or loose (if teething rail is provided for this model).

• Infants can suffocate in gaps between crib sides and a mattress that is too small.

• Follow warnings on all products in a crib.
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WARNING - Crib
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WARNING – Toddler Bed

CAUTION



• FALL HAZARD: Children have suffered serious injuries after falling from changing tables. Falls can happen quickly.
STAY within arm's reach of your child.

• The maximum recommended weight of the child is 30 lbs. (13.6 kgs).
• Avoid serious injury. Never leave child unattended.
• Read all instructions before use of the changing table.
• Keep instructions for future use.
• DO NOT use the changing table if it is damaged or broken.
• This product is not intended to be used as a changing table without a changing pad. Use of the product without this may result

in death or serious injury to your child from falling. Follow all instructions on attaching and using the changing pad.
• When used as a changing table, this unit must be used with a changing pad (not provided) equipped with safety straps that

secure the child to the changing pad as well as straps that secure the pad to the changing table.
• This change table is to be used with a changing pad measuring 27-1/2 inches X 15-1/2 inches and not exceeding 2 inches in

thickness (excluding the height of any contoured edges).

• Always secure the child to the changing table using safety strap attached to changing pad.
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WARNING - Changer
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PARTS LIST

EDCBA

MATTRESS SUPPORT
X 1 PC

SIDE PANEL
X 2 PC

FRONT POST
X 1 PC

LEFT SIDE PANEL
X 1 PC

REAR POST
X 1 PC

JIHGF

RIGHT SIDE PANEL
X 1PC

MIDDLE / LOWER SHELF
X 2 PCS

SUPPORT BAR
X 1 PC

TOP SHELF
X 1 PC

MIDDLE PANEL
X 1PC

NMLK

CHANGER FRONT LOWER RAIL
X 1 PCS

CHANGER REAR LOWER RAIL
X 1 PCS

CHANGER MIDDLE RAIL
X 2 PCS

CHANGER UPPER RAIL
X 2 PCS
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HARDWARE

45mm13mm XØ1/4’’X55mm13mm XØ1/4’’X82mm13mm XØ1/4’’X

BOLT * 2 PCSBOLT * 18 PCSBOLT * 4 PCS

12mm13mm XØ1/4’’XX 30mmØ8mmX 13mmØ10mm

BOLT * 16 PCSSMALL WOODDOWEL  * 12PCSPLASTIC BLOCK * 2PCSBARREL NUT * 22 PCS

12mm13mm XØ1/4’’X

ALLEN KEY * 1 PCBOLT * 4 PCS

1 2 3

4 5 6 7

8 9
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Insert barrel nuts  into left side 
panel B as shown.

Attach left side panel B to 
rear/front post (A & C) with bolts

.

Use Allen key  to tighten all 
bolts firmly.

X 4

X 44
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X 4X 4

2

Insert barrel nuts  into side 
panel D as shown.

Attach left side panel B and 
middle panel F to side panel D
with bolts.

Use Allen key  to tighten all 
bolts firmly.

Step 2

4
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Attach mattress support E to the 
posts with mattress support bolts . 

Block the indicated remaining 
unused holes with bolts and .

Use Allen key to tighten all bolts.

To Re-position the mattress support:  
Loosen the bolts and adjust the 
mattress support as needed.

Please read additional instructions 
on next page.

7

X 16

8

X 4

Step 3
F

A

C
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This Crib offers you four height 
positions of mattress support. 
When child is able to pull to 
standing  position, set mattress to 
lowest  position and remove 
bumper pads,  large toys and other 
objects that could  serve as steps 
for climbing out.

Step 3
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Step 4
Insert barrel nuts  into side 
panel D as shown.

Attach side panel D to left side 
panel B and middle panel F with 
bolts.

Use Allen key  to tighten all 
bolts firmly.

2

4
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Step 5

2

Insert wood dowels  into middle
panel F as shown.
Attach changer upper/middle rail (K & 
L) to the middle panel F with barrel
nuts  and bolt .
Attach changer lower rail (M & N) to 
the middle panel F with plastic block
 and bolt .

Use Allen key  to tighten the bolts.

6

X 6

5

X 2

X 4

X 4

3

X 2

N
4
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Step 6

Slide the top/middle/lower shelf (G & I) 
into the grooves of upper changer, 
middle and lower rails K, L, M and N
as shown.

K

N

L
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Step 7

Attach support bar H beneath the top 
shelf G.
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Step 8

2

6

X 6

X 6

X 6

Insert wood dowels  into support 
bar H, changer middle/lower rail (L & 
M & N) as shown.

Attach right side panel J to the  
changer upper, middle and lower rails 
K, L, M and N with barrel nuts  and 
bolts  as shown.

Use Allen key  to tighten the bolts.

K

N

L

4

17



18
That's it! You've finished assembling your Crib and Changer Combo!



Convert your 3-in-1 Changer combo crib 
into a toddler bed with the Daybed & 
Toddler Rail (Sold Separately).
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• 1-800-544-1108

Para obtener el servicio de garantía, debe presentar la factura original de su 
compra. Los componentes reparados o reemplazados están garantizados durante 
el periodo  original de la garantía. Las partes defectuosas serán reparadas o 
reemplazadas sin  cargo extra y sujetas a los términos y condiciones descritos 
anteriormente.

CR005

Conjunto de cuna convertible 3 en 1 y cambiador



• PRECAUCIÓN : LOS COLCHONES PARA ESTA CUNA DEBEN TENER AL MENOS 27-1/4 PULG.
(69 POR 51-5/8 PULG. (131 CM) CON UN ESPESOR QUE NO EXCEDA 6 PULG. (15 CM).

• La inobservancia de las advertencias e instrucciones podría causar lesiones graves o la muerte. NO use esta cuna si no puede
seguir las instrucciones exactamente.

• Par favor lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar la cuna. CONSERVE LAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA FUTURAREFRENCIA.
• Tanto antes y después de armar el producto y con frecuencia durante el uso, revíselo que no haya piezas de metal danodas,

uniones flojas, partes faltantes o bordes filosos. Apriete todos las tornillos y sujetadores. NO use la cuna si alguna de las piezas
falta, esta dañada esta rota. Si es necesario, contacte a 1-800-544-1108 para piezas de repuesto y otras instrucciones impresas.
NO sustituya piezas.

• Los niños pueden sufrir asfixia en colchones blandos. Nunca agregue una almohadas o colcha. Nunca coloque acolchado
adicional debajo de niño.

• Para reducir el riesgo de SIDS, las pediatras recomiendan que las infantes sanes sean situados en su espalda para dormir, a
menos que se aconseje lo contrario par el medico.

PELIGRO DE ESTRANGULACIÓN:
• Nunca coloque la cuna cerca de ventanas donde haya cordones de persianas o cortinas que pueden estrangular a un niño.
• i Las cuerdas pueden causar estrangulación! NO coloque objetos con cuerdas alrededor del cuello del bebé, par ejemplo,

cuerdas de gorros o chupetes. NO coloque cuerdas sabre la cuna ate cuerdas a las juguetes.
• Para prevenir la estrangulación, ajuste todos las sujetadores. si están flojos, la ropa o alguna parte del cuerpo del bebe puede

quedar atrapada.
• Si va a renovar el acabado, elija un acabdo no tóxico especificado para productos infantiles.

PELIGRO DE CAIDA:
• Cuando su bebé sea capaz de pararse deteniéndose del lado de la cuna, coloque el colchón en la posición más baja y quite las

almohadillas protectoras, las juguetes grandes y otros objetos que puedan servirle de escalones para trepar y salir.
• No use la cuna cuando el nino sea capza de trepar y salir, o alcance una altura de 35 pulg. (89cm).
• Nunca use balsas de embalaje de plastico u otro tipo de película plastica para cubrir el colchón, ya que pueden causar asfixia.
• Reemplace el riel de protector si esta dañado, agrietado o suelto (si un riel de protector está prevista para este modelo).
• Los niños pueden sufrir asfixia en las espacios entre las costados de la cuna y un colchón muy pequeno.
• Tenga presente todas las advertencias sabre todas las piezas en la cuna.

ES

PRECAUCIÓN - Cuna



Siempre siga las instrucciones de montaje.
El peso máximo para esta cama no puede exceder las 50 libras (22.7 kilos).

PRECAUCIÓN - Cama para niños pequenos



• RIESGO DE CAÍDA: Los niños han sufrido lesiones graves después de haber caído de los cambiadores.
Las caídas pueden ocurrir rápidamente.
PERMANEZCA al alcance del bebé.

• El peso máximo recomendado del niño es de 13.6 kg (30 lb).
• Evite lesiones graves. Nunca deje al bebe sin atención.
• Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usarlo.
• Guarde las instrucciones para uso futuro.
• NO utilice la unidad si está dañada o rota.
• Este producto no está diseñado para usarse como cambiador sin una almohadilla de cambio. En caso de caída, el uso de la

unidad sin un almohadilla de cambio puede causar la muerte o lesiones graves al bebé. Siga todas las instrucciones provistas
para sujetar y usar la almohadilla de cambio.

• Cuando se usa como cambiador, esta unidad se debe usar con una almohadilla de cambio (no incluida) equipada con correas de
seguridad que sujetan al niño a la almohadilla de cambio, así como tambien correas que aseguren la almohadilla a la mesa de
cambio.

• Esta mesa cambiador se debe utilizar con una almohadilla de cambio que mida 27-1/2 pulgadas X 15-1/2 pulgadas y que no
exceda las 2 pulgadas de grosor (excluyendo la altura de los bordes contorneados).

• Siempre sujete al niño a la almohadilla con correas de sujeción fijadas a la almohadilla.

PRECAUCIÓN - Cambiador



50 Lb /22.7 Kg

Paso 1
Inserte  en B, como se muestra.
Adjunte B a (A & C) con .
Utilice la llave Allen  para apretar todos los pernos.

Paso 2
Inserte  en D, como se muestra.
Adjunte B y F a D con .
Utilice la llave Allen  para apretar todos los pernos.

Paso 3
Adjunte E a los montantes con .
Bloquee los agujeros restantes no utilizados que se muestran con los
pernos  y .
Utilice la llave Allen  para apretar todos los pernos.
Lea las instrucciones adicionales en la página siguiente.
Para repositionar el soporte del colchón:
Afloje los tornillos y ajuste el soporte del colchón según sea necesario.

Detalle 1: Las lengüetas siempre deben colocarse sobre el soporte del 
colchón y deben estar hacia arriba, como se ilustra. Nunca instale el 
soporte del colchón boca abajo con la rejilla hacia abajo.

Detalle 2: Después de haber seleccionado la altura deseada del soporte 
del colchón, asegúrese de insertar los pernos y arandelas de resorte 
adecuadas. Apriete firmemente los tornillos. El número de niveles de altura 
depende del modelo de cama.

Precaución: Esta cuna ofrece cuatro posiciones de altura del soporte
del colchón, cuando el niño pueda ponerse de pie, coloque el colchón
en la posición más baja y retire las almohadillas de los parachoques,
los juguetes grandes y todo otro objeto que puede servir como pasos
para salir.

Foto 1: CORRECTO - La etiqueta "THIS SIDE UP" muestra el lado que 
debe ir hacia arriba.

Foto 2: CORRECTO - Las lengüetas ubicadas en los ángulos del soporte 
del colchón deben ir hacia arriba.

Paso 4
Inserte  en D, como se muestra.
Adjunte D a B y F con .
Utilice la llave Allen  para apretar todos los pernos.

Paso 5
Inserte  en H, como se muestra.
Adjunte (K & L) a F con  y . 
Adjunte (M & N) a F con  y .
Utilice la llave Allen  para apretar todos los pernos.

Paso 6
Deslice (G & I) en las ranuras de K, L, M y N como se muestra.

Paso 7
Adjunte H debajo de G.

Paso 8
Inserte  en H, L, M y N como se muestra.
Adjunte J a K, L, M y N con  y .
Utilice la llave Allen  para apretar todos los pernos.

Consejos útiles

• Mueva sus muebles nuevos con cuidado, se requiere de dos personas
para levantar y trasladar su producto a su nueva ubicación.
• Limpie el producto con un paño suave. NO utilice productos químicos o
abrasivos de limpieza.
• Revise los tornillos y tuercas periódicamente y apriételos si es necesario.
• Sus muebles se pueden desmontar y volver a ensamblar en caso de
mudanza.
• No use elevadores de cama





CR005
Ensemble berceau convertible 3-en-1 et surface à langer

Pour bénéficier du service de garantie, l'acheteur doit présenter la facture 
originale. Les composants réparés ou remplacés sont garantis jusqu'à la fin de la 
période de la garantie initiale uniquement. Les composants défectueux seront 
réparés ou remplacés sans frais, sous réserve des conditions décrites cidessus. 

• 1-800-544-1108



• ATTENTION: TOUT MATELAS UTILISÉ DANS CE LIT D'ENFANT DOIT MESURER AU MOINS 69 CM PAR 131 CM 
(27-1/4 PO X 51-5/8 PO) AVEC UNE ÉPAISSEUR NE DÉPASSANT PAS LES 15 CM (6 PO.).

• Le non-respect de ces avertissements et des instructions d'assemblage peut provoquer des blessures graves ou entraîner la mort. NE PAS 
utiliser ce lit de bébé si vous ne pouvez pas suivre exactement les instructions fournies.

• Lire les instructions dans leur entièreté avant d’utiliser le lit de bebe. CONSERVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS POUR UNE UTILISATION FUTURE.
• Vérifiez ce produit pour du matériel endommage, des joints lâches, des boulons ou autres pièces de fixation desserrées, des pièces 

manquantes ou des bords tranchants avant et après l'assemblage et fréquemment durant !'utilisation. Serrez solidement les boulons desserrés 
et autres attaches. NE PAS utiliser le lit de bébé si des pièces sont manquantes, endommagées ou cassées. Contactez un représentant du 
service à la clientèle au 1-800-544-1108 pour des pièces de remplacement et des instructions si nécessaire. NE PAS substituer de pièces.

• Les bébés peuvent suffoquer sur un matelas mou. Ne jamais ajouter d’oreiller ou de douillette. Ne jamais placer de rembourrage 
supplémentaire sous un bébé.

• Pour réduire le risque de SMSN, les pédiatres recommandent de placer les bébés en sante sur leur dos pour dormir, sauf sous avis contraire de 
votre médecin.
RISQUE D’ÉTRANGLEMENT:

• NE PAS placer le lit près d'une fenêtre ou les cordons des stores ou des rideaux pourraient étrangler l'enfant.
• Les cordons peuvent provoquer un étranglement! NE PAS placer d’objets avec un cordon autour du cou d'un enfant, comme les cordons de 

capuchon ou de sucettes. NE PAS suspendre de cordons au-dessus du lit ou attacher des cordons aux jouets.
• Pour prévenir un étranglement, vissez toute la quincaillerie. Des parties d'un enfant ou de ses vêtements peuvent rester coinces sur des 

quincaillerie dévissée.
RISQUE DE CHUTE:

• Quand l'enfant devient capable de se tenir debout, placez le matelas a la position la plus basse et enlevez les coussins de contours, les grands 
jouets et autres objets qui pourraient servir de marches pour grimper et sortir du lit.

• Cessez d'utiliser le lit de bébé quand l'enfant commencera à grimper et sortir hors du lit ou quand il aura atteint la taille de 89 cm (35 po).
• Pour effectuer des retouches, utilisez un fini non-toxique spécifique pour les produits pour enfants.
• Ne jamais utiliser de sacs de transport en plastique ou autres films en plastique comme couvre-matelas car ceux-ci pourraient faire suffoquer 

l'enfant.
• Remplacez le rail de dentition s'il est endommagé, fissuré ou s'il n'est pas fixe (si un rail de dentition est fourni avec ce modelé).
• Des bébés peuvent suffoquer s'ils se retrouvent dans les espaces entre les côtes du lit et les côtés d'un matelas qui est trop petit.
• Suivez les avertissements de tous les produits utilisés dans le lit.

FR

AVERTISSEMENT - Lit de bébé



AVERTISSEMENT – Lit pour petit enfant



AVERTISSEMENT - Table à Langer

• RISQUE DE CHUTE: Des enfants ont été gravement blessés après avoir chuté de tables à langer. Les chutes peuvent arriver
rapidement.
RESTEZ à portée de la main de l’enfant.

• Le poids maximum recommandé de l’enfant est de 13.6 kg (30 lb).

• Évitez les blessures graves. Ne jamais laisser l'enfant sans surveillance.

• Lire toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser la table à langer.

• Conservez les instructions pour référence future.

• NE PAS utiliser la table à langer si elle est endommagée ou brisée.
• Ce produit n'est pas conçu pour être utilisé comme une table à langer sans matelas à langer. En cas de chute, l'utilisation du

meuble sans matelas à langer peut entraîner la mort ou provoquer des blessures graves à votre enfant. Suivez toutes les
instructions indiquées pour attacher le matelas à langer et pour l'utiliser.

• Si utilisé comme table à langer, ce meuble doit être utilisé avec un coussin à langer (non fourni) équipé de courroies de sécurité
permettant d'attacher l'enfant au coussin à langer ainsi que de courroies qui fixent le coussin à la table à langer.

• Cette table à langer doit être utilisée avec un coussin à langer mesurant 27-1/2 po. x 15-1/2 po. et ne dépassant pas 5 cm (2
po) d'épaisseur (excluant la hauteur des contours).

• Toujours sécuriser l'enfant au coussin à langer en utilisant les lanières atachées au coussin à langer.



50 Lb /22.7 Kg

Étape 1Étape 1Étape 1Étape 1
Insérez  dans B, tel qu'illustré.
Fixez B à (A & C) avec . Utilisez  pour serrer fermement tous les
boulons.

Étape 2Étape 2Étape 2Étape 2
Insérez  dans D, tel qu'illustré.
Fixez B et F à D avec . Utilisez  pour serrer fermement tous les 
boulons.

Étape 3Étape 3Étape 3Étape 3
Fixez E aux montants avec . Bloquez les trous inutilisés indiqués avec le 
reste des  et . Utilisez  pour serrer fermement tous les boulons.
Pour repositionner le support de matelas: Desserrez les
boulons et ajustez le support du matelas au besoin.
S'il vous plaît, lisez les instructions additionnelles de la page suivante.

Détail 1 : Les taquets doivent toujours être placés au dessus du support
de matelas et regarder vers le haut, tel qu'illustré. Ne jamais installer le
support de matelas à l'envers avec la grille regardant vers le bas.

Détail 2 : Après avoir sélectionné la hauteur désirée du support à
matelas, veuillez vous assurer d'insérer dans les perforations les vis
d'assemblage et rondelles à ressort appropriées. Serrer fermement les
vis. Le nombre de niveaux de hauteur dépend du modèle de lit.

Mise en Garde : Ce Lit de Bébé offre quatre positions de hauteur de
support du matelas. Lorsque l'enfant est en mesure de se mettre
debout, placez le matelas à la position la plus basse et retirez les
coussinets de pare-chocs, les grands jouets et tout autre objet pouvant
servir de marchepieds pour sortir.

Photo 1 : CORRECT - L'étiquette "THIS SIDE UP" indique le coté qui doit
aller vers le haut.

Photo 2 : CORRECT - Les taquets situées aux angles du support de
matelas doivent pointer vers le haut.

Étape Étape Étape Étape 4444
Insérez  dans D, tel qu'illustré.
Fixez D à B et F avec . Utilisez  pour serrer fermement tous 
les boulons.

Étape 5Étape 5Étape 5Étape 5
Insérez  dans H, tel qu'illustré.
Fixez K et L à H avec  et . 
Fixez M et N à H avec  et .
Utilisez  pour serrer fermement tous les boulons.

Étape 6Étape 6Étape 6Étape 6
Faites glisser (G & I) dans les rainures de K, L, M et N, tel 
qu'illustré.

Étape 7Étape 7Étape 7Étape 7
Fixez M sous G. 

Étape 8Étape 8Étape 8Étape 8
Insérez  dans H, L, M et N, tel qu'illustré.
Fixez J à K, L, M et N avec  et . 
Utilisez  pour serrer fermement tous les boulons.






